By Post/E-mail/Portal

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

- 1. The Registrars of All State & Private Universities in the State of Haryana
- 2. The Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 3. The Principals of Govt. Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana.
- 4. The Principals of Self Financed Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 9/199-2023 Co.(3)
Dated Panchkula, the 2/1/1/2005

Subject:- Award to Women achievers on 08.03.2024 on the occasion of International Women's Day.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to forward you a copy of letter No. 42982-43070/A-5/WW/2023 dated 10.10.2023 received from Director, Women and Child Development Department, Haryana with the request to forward the recommendation of such female employees who have done exemplary work especially cases of moral courage for the cause of women as per eligibility condition available on the portal of Women and Child Development Department, Haryana to this office by 24.11.2023, positively.

Enclosed: As above.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

CC:- In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the portal.

From

The Director

Women and Child Development Department Haryana, Bays No. 15-20, Sector-4, Panchkula

To

All Administrative Secretaries,

State of Haryana

No. 42982 - 43079A-5/WW/2023

Dated: 10.10 2023

Subject:

Awards to Women achievers on 08th March 2024 on the occasion of International Women's Day.

Kindly refer to this office letter no. 37163-37252 dated 24.08.2023 and letter no. 29949-30039 dated 07.07.2023 on the subject cited above.

As you are aware that women achievers in different fields are honoured on 08th March on the occasion of International Women's Day in the State Level former organized by Women and Child Development Department, Haryana every year.

You are again requested to recommend names of outstanding women employees who have done exemplary work especially cases of moral courage for the cause of women; and the achievement should be voluntary beyond the normal course of duty and responsibility. The recommendation, along with supporting justification may be sent to this department by 01.12.2023. This is Department's contact no. 0172-2560349 for any query in this regard. The eligibility conditions can be downloaded from the department website, www.wcdhry.gov.in.

Enclosed: As above

Women & Child Development Department Haryana, Panchkula